REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: October 15, 2014

SUBJECT: Proclamation – Mainstay's 30th Anniversary

PRESENTER: Barbara Newman, Board of Director

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Proclamation

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt the attached Proclamation congratulating Mainstay on its 30^{th} Anniversary.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached Proclamation as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Proclamation celebrating Mainstay's 30th anniversary.

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 Phone: 828-697-4808 ● Fax: 828-692-9855

www.hendersoncountync.org

CHARLES D. MESSER Chairman THOMAS H. THOMPSON Vice-Chairman LARRY R. YOUNG J. MICHAEL EDNEY GRADY H. HAWKINS

Proclamation of Acknowledgment and Congratulations

- WHEREAS, Mainstay first opened its doors in January 1984; and
- **WHEREAS**, Mainstay is celebrating the 30^h Anniversary of its service to Western North Carolina on October 27th, 2014; and
- WHEREAS, Mainstay is located in the City of Hendersonville, Henderson County, North Carolina; and
- WHEREAS, Mainstay, with steadfast dedication, has served Western North Carolina through breaking cycles, building lives; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN, that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners congratulates Mainstay on the occasion of its 30th Anniversary.

IT IS THEREFORE, proclaimed that Mainstay shall celebrate its 30th anniversary ceremony on Monday, October 27, 2014.

This the 15th day of October, 2014

	CHARLES D. MESSER, CHAIRMAN
	Henderson County Board of Commissioners
Attest:	
Teresa Wilson, Clerk to the Board	